Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,  

Stock Exchange Building, 

Stock Exchange Road, 

Karachi. 

Subject: Subscription of Right Shares by Directors and Substantial Shareholders 

Dear Sir, 

We would like to inform you that the amount of PKR 50,763,110/- (Rupees Fifty million seven hundred 

sixty-three thousand one hundred Ten. only), representing the entitlement of 10,152,622 right shares at 

an exercise price of PKR 5 per share (41.11% of the total Right Issue) has been fully subscribed by the 

Directors and the Substantial Shareholder of LSE Capital Limited on February 17, 2026, as permitted